3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REVISIONS
@ ) ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER 1| DEVELOPMENT 112018 | KH | LZ
NUMBE R REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T RELEASED omaos 18 115
B ECR-21-121622 22Nov2021 | FJ TE
2150936-1 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL
2150936-7 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
7-2150936-1 B TOOLING KIT MECHANICAL
i i PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2150936-2 B TO0LING KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2150936-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
D
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP S1ZE TYPE
VTRE 13 62 — T - S I N - 21196411 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
TNSUL : il — - - | | | 21197591 RAM  AMP STYLE, END FEED, NON-ADJUST |245
S O I R 2119580~ 1 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
APPLAégsgggigmNs L] Sl -] - 2844940-3 AIR FEED MODULE 238
- | | | 1803008-3 FLOATING SHEAR HOLDER 206
-l 212122 2168083-1 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 191
-l 212122 2-22280-0 SPRING, COMPRESSION 179
TERMINAL DATA: GH/LEAR TERMINAL LEAR CRIMP SPECIFICATION 2222 21680831 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 [Re
- | | | 1-356885-1 STOP, SHEAR 177
TERMINAL NAME: ’
CLIP TERN;IEf\L - |REF|REF|REF|REF 994970-72 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
WIRE STRIP LENGTH 1 INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - 1 1 1 1 1-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 119
6.20-6.70 mm [.244- 264 IN] 1. 67-2.22 mm [.066-.087 INI A _ 1 | 1 1 2119955-7 ASSY  LUBRICATOR, END FEED 8/
TERMINAL 29238 Rev 6 - - S T R T O I 3-455888-7 SPACER, CRIMPER 872
L] :
éEEH%&?%N 7 7 7 NERERRE 1803203-2 | BLOCK, FRONT DEPRESSOR 7] .
- | | | 2119791-5 DEPRESSOR, WIRE 73
TERMINALS APPLIED /5\ EEEERERE 1803607-4 | DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7
S - R B R 3-18032-3 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 20.0 10
Tgw?ézgéN?L GH!égﬁg ﬂiﬁ%lﬁjt Tgw?ézgéNét GH!égfg JffogfL — | | | 119945 ] WASHER, SPACER 09
2113399-3 25258 211 . 111 2113399-4 25258.123. 111 - ! | | 21197401 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 0/
S R T R 2168078-1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
- | | | 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
N 2063961 -1 FEED FINGER 58
WIRE v CRIMP HEIGHT [{CRIMP HEIGHT -4 4144 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 o
ST7E ® ﬁgjﬁrnm [INCH] REFERENCE SETTING -2l 2l 2|2 1-2168083-0 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 56
T mm + 0. 75 mm? 1 50+4/-0 05 [ 059+/- 00?] 9 8 B 2 2 2 2 986965’8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (MA) 53
16 AWG 1 354/-0.05 [.053+/- 002] 11 7 - W 2 1 /4 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
S R S I R 21196521 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
N 21196531 FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
IM!!EI - | | | 2119655-5 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 46
- | | | 1803517-1 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF ATLANTIC 44
Zﬁl - | | | 1803602 -1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS -1 818188 1-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
Zﬁl REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND e |2 jee c168083-3 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoflS, M4 X Tc.0 31
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - 2 21 2|72 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 29 5
1fl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE ~ L | | | 106281 °6 LRy |
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE “lej2 |2 |¢ 1-2168083-6 | SCR, SKT AD CAP, RofS, M4 X 39 2O
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - | | | 1803162-1 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
Zﬁl -l 212122 2-22281-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
THE RECOMMENDED SET-UP FOR END FEED APPLICATORS IS POST-FEED WITH
ITEM 2119653-1. THE APPLICATOR CAN BE CONFIGURED FOR PRE-FEED WITH S N BN BN 16331681 ARM, STOCK DRAG 2|
ITEM 2119652-1 BUT MAY ENCOUNTER PROBLEMS WITH SOME APPLICATIONS. - | | | 464452 -1 DRAG, STOCK 20
FEED ISSUES OR TERMINAL JAMMING MAY OCCUR IN THE PRE-FEED CONFIGURATION. T (o 2 12 10012594 GUIDE. LOWER STRLP 8
16& TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED . - 4 4 4 4 1-2079383-1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 12) 1/
- | | | 1-2168083-3 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 16 [ 6
6. ggéﬁagNipE?éi}ggogggERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER T w W W 5078030~ NUT. HEX_ REG. RoHS. M3 5
| - - _ |1
T - _ 0
S - - 9
FWARNING Nl 1| 2| 2| ! | 7-690618-9 ANVIL, SPLICE TYPE 8
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING N T T T T T 18030092 | SHEAR BLADE -
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER R - - 6
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, -l 690753-6 SPACER, TONKER 5
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. S I I R B - - é
- - - -] - - ?
| 22| | 3-1803454-4 CRIMPER, WIRE 1
-77-72-710-2]-1| PART NO DESCRIPTION Lot A
TS R SUBNECT 10 CHANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGINEERING ORGAN, ZATION" | DWN 17JUL2018 C ) o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. K ) HUANG TE COHHCCJ( (' J(y
CT JHANG 17JuLez018 ) ?7?@%? Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSTONS: OTTHOELREWR\ASNECESSPEUCN\LFE\SESD: APVD 17JUL2018 | NAME
ATLANTIC VERSION . o
e o 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @15 = )
(Pocific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) Tt S S R o
MATERTAL FINISH ] WETGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2150936 _
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET | OF4 REVB

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66 P T LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
SEE SHEET 1

‘I’)REF
L= CCED TYPE

44 61£0.05

MECHANLTCAL

16 ) REF

RAM AND HOLD-DOWN SET-UP

FEED SPRING
SETTING POSTTION

LB

/ i,
..illii'
=

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

12ATion | DWN 17JUL2018 C ) .
K HUANG TE Connectivity
CT THANG 17JUL2018 C::D[ZCZE; Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSTONS: OTHERWISE SPECITIED:  [APVD 17JUL2018 |NamE
- L ZHANG Ocean End Feed
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE A T L A N T I C \/ E R S I ON ope & Aoplicator
MECHANICALA ghOWﬁ o N 5h66%3 W O{ 4 & 2 O{ 4 @E gﬁtg i: APPLICATION SPEC B
M LHARICAL (Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) poces s :
POST FEED PRE FEED AIR FEED MATERIAL FINISH 7 WEIGHT ~ A‘ 00779 @52}50936
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Droawing SCALE 1 SHEET ? OFA REVB

AMP 4805 REV 31MAR2000 | SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LocC DIST REVISIONS
@ ) PACIFIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER ST
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2150936-1 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
2-2150936-2 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2150936-7 CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP ST17E TYPE
WIRE [2.64 mm [.104] -
INSUL - -
S 2119580-1 MECHANTCAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
APPLM%&N%S;@%%WNS AR T 2844940-3 ATR FEED MODULE 238
R 1803008-3 FLOATING SHEAR HOLDER 206
-2 2 2168083~ 1 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 191
- 4| 4 2079383-9 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 20) 186
-2 2 2-22280-0 SPRING, COMPRESSION 179
TERMINAL DATA: GH/LEAR TERMINAL LEAR CRIMP SPECIFICATION - ? ? 21680831 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 178
TERMINAL NAME: CLIP TERMINAL | LT ] 1-356885°7 | STOP, SHEAR lgl
- |REF|REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC
— ’
WIRE STRIP LENGTH 1 INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - | - 51196410 "EED CAM. ALR FEED 50
6.20-6.70 mm [.244-.264 IN] D1.67-2.22 mm [.066- 087 [N] B 51796535 "EED CAM. POST FEED e
oot @ oot e ’ RN 2119655-6 | APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 141
SPECTFICATION S 18035181 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF PACIFIC 140
R 1-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 119
TERMINALS AF>PL,IE[>ZfL N - 2119955-2 ASSY, LUBRICATOR, END FEED 84
TE TERMINAL GH/LEAR TERMINAL TE TERMINAL GH/LEAR TERMINAL o 3459868~ SPACER, CRIMPER &2
2113399~ | 25258123118 2113399-2 25258 411 131 b 18032032 BLOCK, FRONT DEPRESSOR I
2113399-3 25258 211 111 2113399-4 25258 123 111 b c1197191-5 DEPRESSOR, WIRE 13
S 1803607-4 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
-2 2 3-18032-3 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 20.0 70
S 21199431 WASHER, SPACER 69
S 2119740-1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 6/
WIRE '3 CRIMP HEIGHT F|CRIMP HEIGHT -2 2 2168078-1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 00
ST7EF ng mm [ INCH ] REFERENCE SETTING - 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
Z.SOmmZ 1.7O+/7O.05 [.O67+/7.OOEJ 7.9 - - W 2063961*W FEED FINGER 58
1 50mm? 1 40+/-0. 05 [ 055+/-.0027] 10 9 - 2 2 1*2“58083*0 SCR, SKT HD CAP, ROHS, M4 >< WO 56
16 AWG 1.35+/-0.05 [.053+/-.002] 1 - | 2|2 50180301 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
-2 2 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
S 2063961 -1 FEED FINGER 51
-2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
S 2119652-1 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
[ 1] -] 1803602- 1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
-1 8| 8 1-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
-2 2 2168083-3 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 3]
/N RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS HIRE 2168083-2 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 29
R 468281 -6 STRIPPER 2
ASRTEQFREARGETOOFSUAPPPPLS[ECDATIQNRSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND _ 2 B 1-2168083-6 SCR, SKT HD CAP  RoHS, M4 X 35 o5
' S 18031621 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
Zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE -2 ]2 2-22281-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - -
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. Ly 1633168~ | ARM, STOCK DRAG 2]
S 464452 -1 DRAG, STOCK 20
Zﬁl Jﬁ?MRgffyﬁéﬁDfD $§gf£§Pf8§A$§£ gfﬁDBéiiﬁ&gﬁ;§§gDIsogosgéFggng&gﬁH -2 2 1901259-4 GUIDE, LOWER STRIP 18
ITEM 2119652-1 BUT MAY ENCOUNTER PROBLEMS WITH SOME APPLICATIONS. ] 1-2168083-3 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RofS, M3 X 16 16
FEED ISSUES OR TERMINAL JAMMING MAY OCCUR IN THE PRE-FEED CONFIGURATION. S R 5018030-1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 15
- - - - - (N
Zﬁx TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. *WARNING — - 0
NlEee hEcit ey orRemmicr TOROLE Uhluee Shal | se uern srn ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING - : : :
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER N | | | 7-690618-9 ANVIL . SPLICE TYPE 8
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, N - 1803009-2 SHEAR BLADE 7
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. - -] - - 6
S 690753-6 SPACER, TONKER 5
- - - - - 4
- - - - 3
- - - - ?
NN 3-1803454-4 | CRIMPER, WIRE 1
-77-22-21]  PART NO DESCRIPTION Lo
T 8RS8 ECT 1O CRANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGINETRING ORGANTZATION | DWN 17JUL2018 C ) o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. K HUANG TE Connectivi J(y
CHLK THANG 17JUL2018 C )/Z/—/E Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSTONS: OTTHOELREWR\ASNECESSPEUCN\LFE\SESD: APVD 17JUL2018 | NAME
PACTIFTIC VERSTON mn i Deean bd Feed
e o 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 Q=3 = :
. . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Atlantic version shown on sSheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) ANGLES £ :
MATERIAL FINISH WE IGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2150936 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET REVB

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 1T & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




f mﬂﬁwm "CED TYPE
! tJ;fJ MECHANTICAL
-

RAM AND HOLD-DOWN SET-UP

FEED SPRING
SETTING POSITTION

DETAIL A
30 STROKE
. 30mm STROKE
P "
| ) L R R [ TTU20TE oo
/ P A C I F I C \/ E R S I ON M onang | uLevis — Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
— PIMENSTONS: OTHERW [SE SPECIFIED: | APVD 1TJULZ2018 | NAME
@ mm _L_IHANG Ocean End Feed
@ LR OFEED Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 o pLe hpplicator
: : 2 pLC +- - -
MECHANTCAL MECHANICAL /i\ (Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) @ &
POST FEED PRE FEED iNgtES + . 7 SIZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING NO
MATERTAL  [FINISH ] WETGHT - A ‘ 00779 @52150936
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |>*F po 4 OFA REVB

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON



	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_32
	new_view_35
	new_view_36
	new_view_37
	new_view_53


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_41
	new_view_42
	new_view_43
	new_view_44
	new_view_54



